VG710 5G Vehicle Gateway
The InVehicle G710 gateway provides high-speed and secure network access for vehicles and transportation services,
including special-purpose, heavy equipment, law enforcement, emergency, engineering and ambulance vehicles. The
cloud-based fleet management platform provides continuous supervision for logistics management, asset tracking,
mobile offices and government security works.
The InVehicle G710 has industrial grade hardware platform, high-speed Wi-Fi and 5G WAN to provide fast, reliable and
secure network access for vehicles and vehicle mounted devices. It supports CAN bus for real-time collection of vehicle
data; built-in advanced satellite navigation system for continuous accurate positioning; combining with remote analysis

VG710-H Datasheet
Ordering Guide
Pin Out Diagram
Model
Model code:   VG710–H-<WMNN>
<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module 3GPP Wi-Fi 5 BLE Region
VG710-H-NRQ5
5G NR NSA n1/2/3/5/7/8/12/13/14/18/20/25/26/28/29/30/38
/40/41/48/66/70/71/75/76/77/78/79
5G NR SA
n1/2/3/5/7/8/12/13/14/18/20/25/26/28/29/30/38/40/41/48/66/
70/71/75/76/77/78/79
LTE-FDD B1/2/3/4/5/7/8/12/13/14/17/18/19/20/25/26/28/29/30/32
/66/71
LTE-TDD B34/38/39/40/41/42/43/48 LAA 46
WCDMA B1/2/4/5/8/19
3GPP Release
16 √ √ Global
VG710-H-NRQ3
5G NR NSA: n1/n2/n3/n5/n7/n8/n12/n20/n25/n28/n38
/n40/n41/n48*/n66/n71/n77/n78/n79
5G NR SA: n1/n2/n3/n5/n7/n8/n12/n20/n25/n28/n38
/n40/n41/n48*/n66/n71/n77/n78/n79
LTE-FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B9/B12(B17)/B13/B14/B18
/B19/B20/B25/B26/B28/B29/B30/B32/B66/B71
LTE-TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41/B42/B43/B48
LAA: B46 WCDMA Bands:B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B6/B8/B19
3GPP Release
15 √ √ Global
VG710-H-NRR2
5G NR NSA n41/n78/n79
5G NR SA n1/n28*/n41/n77/n78/n79
LTE FDD B1/B2/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20/B28
LTE TDD  B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
WCDMA B1/B2/B5/B8
3GPP Release
15 √ √ China
IO 20PIN Definition
PIN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Def. L_Channel Mic IN RS_485A GND RS232_TX 1Wire DO1 GND AI1/DI1 AI3/DI3/FWD
PIN 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Def. R_Channel GND RS_485B GND RS232_RX GNSS_1PPS DO2 GND AI2/DI2 AI4/DI4/WHEELTICK
EXT 10PIN Definition
PIN 1 2 3 4 5
Def. K_LINE CAN0_H GND CAN1_H J1708_A
PIN 6 7 8 9 10
Def. L_LINE CAN0_L GND CAN1_L J1708_B